GlebalStar

Travel Management

3D2N LANG TENGAH ISLAND - DIVING

from RM 1548 per person
Tour Code : DOM/2NLTGH-DIVING

Travel Date: 15 Feb — 15 Nov 2026

DIVING PACKAGE
* Price based on per person per

package in RM
* Minimum 02 adults
* Ground Package Only

PACKAGE INCLUDES

v 2 way boat transfer from Summer Bay
Jetty Mangkuk to Summer Bay Resort

v 2 ways land transfer (TGG Airport/Ming
Paragon Hotel/Ming Star Hotel/
Chinatown/MBKT Bus Station — Summer
Bay Jetty Mangkuk)

v’ 2 nights stay in selected room type

v’ 2 Breakfast, 2 Lunch, 2 Dinner,

(BBQ Buffet dinner/ hotpot Buffet / Asian

Buffet (will arrange by resort), 2 Afternoon

Tea

v’ 1 Checkup Dive + 3 Boat Dives

PACKAGE EXCLUDES

Air ticket

Personal expenses, meal, tour and any

service not mentioned

Travel Insurance

Diving Equipment Rental

Weekend / Peak Season Surcharge

Marine Conservation fee

Local Visitor — RM 5.00/adult -RM

2.00/child

- International Visitor -RM30.00/adult -
RM15.00/child

U Tourism Tax RM10 per room per night
(Non-Malaysian)

U Service Tax (SST) — 8%

Ooo0 OO

«» Applicable for all markets

«»* Prices are based on Ringgit Malaysia (RM);

cash terms only

%+ Prices are subject to change without prior
notice

% Close-out date subject to apply.

“* Subject to room availability

“» No Refund value for partial/fully unutilized
tours or services

< Other terms and conditions apply

ITINERARY

DAY 01

Arrival - Registration at Jetty Check In Point for Luggage check in

11:30am - 12.30pm Boat transfer to Summer Bay, meet & greet at arrival
hall, welcome drinks served

12:30pm - 02:00pm Briefing-Check In- Buffet Lunch served at Restaurant De
Lang

02:00pm - 04:30pm Dives (subject to change)

04:00pm - 05:30pm Afternoon tea served at Summer Court

06:30pm - 09:00pm Dinner served at Restaurant De Lang

DAY 02

07:00am - 10:30am Buffet Breakfast served at Restaurant De Lang
08:30am - 12:00pm Dives ( subject to change )

12:00pm - 02:00pm Lunch served at Restaurant De Lang

02:30pm - 04:30pm Dives (subject to weather condition)
04:00pm - 05:30pm Afternoon tea served at Summer Court
06:30pm - 09:00pm Dinner served at Restaurant De Lang

DAY 03

07:00am - 10:30am Buffet Breakfast served at Restaurant De Lang
09:00am Room Check out

09:30am — 10.00am Boat transfer to Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk

* Note: The order of Itinerary is subject to final discretion of local land operator and
we reserved the right to cancel the tour if due to bad weather condition or monsoon
period without prior notice.

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)

Tel: (603) 5639 9029

Email: travelinfo@sunway.com.my Website: www.sunway.travel




GlebalStar

Travel Management

Rate based on per person per package in RM

Standard Room

Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Allamanda Standard Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Allamanda Superior Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Allamanda Room

Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Deluxe Pool View Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)

Deluxe Pool Family Room - (4pax
& above; Max 6pax)

Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Deluxe Pool Access Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Deluxe Pool View Elegant Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Deluxe Pool Access Elegant Room

Additional Night (Package / Pax)

1548

640

1648

660

1648

660

1748

720

1748

720

1848

740

1848

840

1848

890

1948

890

1648

660

1648

660

1748

720

1848

740

1848

840

1648

660

1668

670

1698

690

1798

790

2068

790

2268

890

2358

890

2358

890

2458

890

2538

920

2478

920

2678

920

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)

Tel: (603) 5639 9029

Email: travelinfo@sunway.com.my Website: www.sunway.travel




GlebalStar

Travel Management

Rate based on per person per package in RM

Premium Couple Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Premium Family Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Premium Sea View Room
Additional Night (Package / Pax)
Premium Junior Suite Room

Additional Night (Package / Pax)

Note: Room rates quoted are in Ri

2248 = =
990 = =
2348 2248 2248
990 990 990
2448 = =
990 - =
2548 2448 2448
990 990 990

nggit Malaysia (RM)

* DELUXE POOL FAMILY ROOM is required minimum 4pax and above.
* Infant below 12 months old free of charge (no bed).

* Toddler (12-83 months): 3Days 2Nights RM400.00. Each additional day is RM100.00. No bed provided.

* 3D2N with diving equipment add

-on RM50/set/day,

* The rate above is including accommodation, meals and boat transfer.

3448

990

3548

990

3648

990

3748

990

Optional
No. Leisure Dives (Without Equipment) Price [RM)
1 Dive 120
2 Might Dive (Shore) 150
Motes: The rate above is not induding accommadation, meals, and boat transfer.
Optional
No. Dive course [Without Equipment] Price [RM)
1 Refresh Course 480
2 Mitrox Course B00
MNotes: The rate above is not induding accommodation, meals, and boat transfer.
Optional
No. Diving Equipment Rental Price [RM)
1 BCD 30
2 Regulator Set 30
3 Wet suit 30
4 Fins 15
5 Mask 15
=] Torch Light (With Batteries) 40
7 Equipment Set (BCD, Regulator, Mask & Fins) 50

Motes: The rate above are

countad by day.

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)

Tel: (603) 5639 9029

Email: travelinfo@sunway.com.my Website: www.sunway.travel




GlebalStar

Travel Management

Boat Schedule :
From Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk to Summer Bay Resort 11:30am (10:30am Standby)
From Summer Bay Resort to Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk 10:00am (9:30am Standby)

e Other boat time may charter resort speed boat RM650 (12-seater) RM900 (24-seater)
* Room check in time 2:30pm; room check out time 9:00am
* Boat transfer is subject to weather condition

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)
Tel: (603) 56399029 Email: travelinfo@sunway.com.my Website: www.sunway.travel




