



3D2N LANG TENGAH ISLAND - DIVING

from RM 1548 per person

Tour Code: DOM/2NLTGH-DIVING

Travel Date: 15 Feb – 15 Nov 2026

DIVING PACKAGE

- Price based on per person per package in RM
- Minimum 02 adults
- Ground Package Only

PACKAGE INCLUDES

- ✓ 2 way boat transfer from Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk to Summer Bay Resort
- ✓ 2 ways land transfer (TGG Airport/Ming Paragon Hotel/Ming Star Hotel/ Chinatown/MBKT Bus Station – Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk)
- ✓ 2 nights stay in selected room type
- ✓ 2 Breakfast, 2 Lunch, 2 Dinner, (BBQ Buffet dinner/ hotpot Buffet / Asian Buffet (will arrange by resort), 2 Afternoon Tea
- ✓ 1 Checkup Dive + 3 Boat Dives

PACKAGE EXCLUDES

- ☐ Air ticket
- Personal expenses, meal, tour and any service not mentioned
- ☐ Travel Insurance
- ☐ Diving Equipment Rental
- ☐ Weekend / Peak Season Surcharge Marine Conservation fee
- Local Visitor RM 5.00/adult -RM 2.00/child
- International Visitor –RM30.00/adult RM15.00/child
- ☐ Tourism Tax RM10 per room per night (Non-Malaysian)
- ☐ Service Tax (SST) 8%

REMARKS

- Applicable for all markets
- Prices are based on Ringgit Malaysia (RM); cash terms only
- Prices are subject to change without prior notice
- Close-out date subject to apply.
- Subject to room availability
- No Refund value for partial/fully unutilized tours or services
- Other terms and conditions apply



ITINERARY

DAY 01

Arrival - Registration at Jetty Check In Point for Luggage check in 11:30am - 12.30pm Boat transfer to Summer Bay, meet & greet at arrival hall, welcome drinks served

12:30pm - 02:00pm Briefing-Check In- Buffet Lunch served at Restaurant De Lang

02:00pm - 04:30pm Dives (subject to change)

04:00pm - 05:30pm Afternoon tea served at Summer Court

06:30pm - 09:00pm Dinner served at Restaurant De Lang

DAY 02

07:00am - 10:30am Buffet Breakfast served at Restaurant De Lang

08:30am - 12:00pm Dives (subject to change)

12:00pm - 02:00pm Lunch served at Restaurant De Lang

02:30pm - 04:30pm Dives (subject to weather condition)

04:00pm - 05:30pm Afternoon tea served at Summer Court

06:30pm - 09:00pm Dinner served at Restaurant De Lang

DAY 03

07:00am - 10:30am Buffet Breakfast served at Restaurant De Lang 09:00am Room Check out

09:30am – 10.00am Boat transfer to Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk

* Note: The order of Itinerary is subject to final discretion of local land operator and we reserved the right to cancel the tour if due to bad weather condition or monsoon period without prior notice.

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (Co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)









Rate based on per person per package in RM

Rate based on per person per package in RM									
Room Type (Check-in : 1 st Mar — 15 th Nov 2026)	Twin	Triple	Quad	Single	Child (7-12 year)	Toddler (12-83mts)			
Standard Room	1548	-	-	2068	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	640	-	-	790	-	-			
Allamanda Standard Room	1648	1648	-	+	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	660	660	-	+	-	-			
Allamanda Superior Room	1648	1648	1648	2268	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	660	660	660	890	-	-			
Allamanda Room	1748	-	-	2358	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	720	-	-	890	-	-			
Deluxe Pool View Room	1748	1748	1668	2358	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	720	720	670	890	-	-			
Deluxe Pool Family Room - (4pax & above; Max 6pax)	1848	1848	1698	2458	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	740	740	690	890	-	-			
Deluxe Pool Access Room	1848	1848	1798	2538	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	840	840	790	920	-	-			
Deluxe Pool View Elegant Room	1848	-	-	2478	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	890	-	-	920	-	-			
Deluxe Pool Access Elegant Room	1948	-	-	2678	-	-			
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	890	-	-	920	-	-			

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (Co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)











Rate based on per person per package in RM

Room Type (Check-in : 1 st Mar – 15 th Nov 2026)	Twin	Triple	Quad	Single	Child (7-12 year)	Toddler (12-83mts)
Premium Couple Room	2248	-	-	3448	-	-
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	990	-	+	990	-	-
Premium Family Room	2348	2248	2248	3548	-	-
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	990	990	990	990	-	-
Premium Sea View Room	2448	-	+	3648	-	-
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	990	-	-	990	-	-
Premium Junior Suite Room	2548	2448	2448	3748	-	-
Additional Night (Package / Pax)	990	990	990	990	-	-

Note: Room rates quoted are in Ringgit Malaysia (RM)

- * **DELUXE POOL FAMILY ROOM** is required minimum 4pax and above.
- * Infant below 12 months old free of charge (no bed).
- * Toddler (12-83 months): 3Days 2Nights RM400.00. Each additional day is RM100.00. No bed provided.
- * 3D2N with diving equipment add-on RM50/set/day,
- * The rate above is including accommodation, meals and boat transfer.

Optional

No.	Leisure Dives (Without Equipment)	Price (RM)		
1	Dive	120		
2	Night Dive (Shore)	150		

Notes: The rate above is not including accommodation, meals, and boat transfer.

Optional

No.	Dive course (Without Equipment)	Price (RM)
1	Refresh Course	480
2	Nitrox Course	600

Notes: The rate above is not including accommodation, meals, and boat transfer.

Optional

No.	Diving Equipment Rental	Price (RM)
1	BCD	30
2	Regulator Set	30
3	Wet suit	30
4	Fins	15
5	Mask	15
6	Torch Light (With Batteries)	40
7	Equipment Set (BCD, Regulator, Mask & Fins)	50

Notes: The rate above are counted by day.

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (Co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)





Diving Package 2026 -UPDATED ON 30 NOVEMBER 2025





Seasonal Chart Year 2026

		J	anua	У		
5	M	T	W	T	F	5
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7:	2	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	1.7
13	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	22	29	30	31
			April			
5	M	T	W	T	F	5
			1	2	3	-4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		
			July			
5	M	T	W	T	F	5
			1	2 .	. 3	4
5	6	7	3	9	10	-11
12	13	14	15	16	17.	18
19 .	20	21	2.2	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	
		0	ctob	er		
5	M	T	W	T	F	5
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
in	char	·σe				

		Fe	brua	ry		
5	M	T	W	T	F	S
3	2	3	4	5	6	7
L	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
			May			-
S	M	T	W	T	F	5
					1	2
3	4	- 5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	18
17	18	19	20	21	2.2	23
24	25	26	2.7	28	29	30
31						
		A	ugus	st		
5	M	T	W	T	F	5
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	. 17	18	19	20	21	27
2.3	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					
		No	vem	ber		
S	M	T	W	T	F	5
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27.	28
29	30				1000	-

		. 1	farel	1		
5	M	T	W	T	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	- 6	75
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31		7 7		
			June			
5	M	Т	W	T	F	3
	1	2	3		5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	-			
		Se	otem	ber		-
5	M	T	W	т	F	5
	-	2.	2	3.	4.	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	. 25	26
27	28	29	30			1
		De	ceml	er		_
5	M	т	W	T	F	5
		3	2	3	4	5
ā	3	8	9	10	41	32
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

Adult RM100.00; Child RM50.00 (Per Pax Per Night)

Chinese New Year: 16th – 18th February

Adult RM30.00; Child RM20.00 (Per Pax Per Night)

Weekend: Every Friday & Saturday (except 1st - 30th October)

Malaysia School Holidays (subject to change): 20th – 28th March; 22nd May – 6th June; 28th August – 5th September

Adult RM30.00; Child RM20.00 (Per Pax Per Night)

Summer Season

Adult RM60.00; Child RM40.00 (Per Pax Per Night)

Super Peak Season: 20th - 23th March: Hari Raya Aidilfitri

1st - 3rd May: Labor Day

27th May – 2nd June: Raya Haji, Wesak Day & Yang di Pertuan Agong's Birthday

28th – 31st Aug: Merdeka

15th – 17th Sept: Malaysia Day

Boat Schedule:

From Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk to Summer Bay Resort 11:30am (10:30am Standby)
From Summer Bay Resort to Summer Bay Jetty Mangkuk 10:00am (9:30am Standby)

- Other boat time may charter resort speed boat RM650 (12-seater) RM900 (24-seater)
- Room check in time 2:30pm; room check out time 9:00am
- Boat transfer is subject to weather condition

Sunway Travel Sdn. Bhd. (Co.No: 198601009346 (158589-D)) (KPL-0210)

